St. George’s Lowville May 16, 2018
Announcements

e Food this month is being collected for St. Matthew’s House in
Hamilton and will be blessed on May 271"

e Sunday May 20": Pentecost Day Eucharist at 9:30 am. Don't forget
to wear RED for Pentecost!

e Sunday May 27": Trinity Sunday, Eucharist at 9:30 am with baptism
of Grady Carson Potter.

e Sunday June 3" Eucharist at 9:30 am.
e Monday June 4" to Wednesday June 6": Nigel at Clergy Conference

e Sunday June 10™". Memorial Service. Eucharist at 9:30 am.

e Thursday June 14™: Dinner at Brydens in Milton. Please let Jan
Savory know whether you plan to attend.

e Sunday June 17" Father’'s Day. Eucharist at 9:30 am.
e Thursday June 21 Corporation Meeting, Fireside Room 7:00 pm.

e Sunday June 24™ Aboriginal Day liturgy 9:30 am and parish meeting
after the service.

e Sunday July 1 at 9:30 am: Celebrate both the Eucharist and Canada
Day at St. George’s!

Ongoing Announcements

¢ Prayer Chain: For confidential requests for prayer by prayer chain
members, please contact Bev Mitchell:
m.beverlyj@cogeco.ca or 905-878-7505

® Singers! Come lend your voice to our songs. Practice on Sunday
mornings before church at 8:45 am. All welcome.

Outside Announcements

. Friday June 8" and Saturday June 9™ Lowville Festival at St. George’s.
Friday at 7:30 Sarah Hammer in Concert; Saturday at 7:30 Ben Heppner
in Concert. Early bird tickets at $50 each, available through the church
before June 1. Please call or e-mail the office. After June 1, tickets are
$60.
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